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    Asymptomatic blood donors: 0    
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Prevent WNV 

Use insect 
repellent when 
outdoors 
 

 

If possible, wear 
light-colored, 
long-sleeved 
shirts and pants 
 

Eliminate 
mosquito 
breeding 
grounds – drain 
sources of 
standing water 

     County Cases 

Towner                                            1 
Stutsman                                         1 
Ramsey                                           1 

      Age Group Cases 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

Other Information 

0 

3 

0 

0 

TOTAL REPORTED CASES 

3 

WNV Cases by Date of Onset, North Dakota, 2011 
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POSITIVE BIRD, HORSE, AND 
OTHER VET 

MOSQUITO INFORMATION 

County Bird Horse 
Other 

Vet 
Walsh 0 0 2 

Pembina 
Cavalier 

0 
0 

0 
0 

1 
1 

 

Total Mosquito Counts, North Dakota, 2011 

 

 
 
 

 
 
West Nile virus brochures and posters are available to order free-of-charge from the NDDoH, visit 
www.ndhealth.gov/wnv and go to educational materials.  
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Map shows the 
distribution of avian, 
animal, or mosquito 
infection occurring 
during 2011 with 
number of human cases 
if any, by state. If West 
Nile virus infection is 
reported to CDC from 
any area of a state, that 
entire state is shaded. 


